UNIVERSITY OF LADAKH

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

(Administrative Office, Melong-Thang, Leh and Purig Guest House, Kurba-Thang, Kargil)

E-MAIL: uol.coe@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

No: UOL/2024/COE-12/0520 Dated: 13th of May 2024

It is notified for the information of all concerned that online examination form submission for UG/PG 2nd semester (Regular batch 2023 & backlog batch 2022) and UG/PG 4th semester (Regular batch 2022) for courses running in all the Colleges and the two campuses of the university is open from **13th of May to 20th of May 2024**. All concerned may apply online by visiting university website www.uol.ac.in followed by login into students portal.

Without late fee	13 th of May to 20 th of May 2024
With late fee of Rs. 500	21st of May to 23rd of May 2024

One may generate the Admit card from 25th of May 2024 onwards.

Note:-

- After 23rd of May (midnight) no any form shall be entertained.
- Candidate himself/herself shall be responsible for filling any wrong information.
- Fee once deposited shall never be refunded in whatsoever condition including falling under short of lectures.

Link of the Instruction to submit the form:-

https://universityofladakh.samarth.edu.in/index.php/notifications/index

Controller of Examination University of Ladakh

Copy to -

- 1. Registrar, University of Ladakh for information.
- 2. Rector, Kargil campus for information.
- 3. Coordinator (Examinations) of the two campuses for information and necessary action.
- 4. Administrative Officer, Leh campus, University of Ladakh for information.
- 5. Coordinators of all the departments of the two campuses for information with the request to convey the message to all concerned.
- 6. PA to VC for information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 7. IT Cell of University of Ladakh for uploading of the circular on university website for wide coverage.
- 8. Office files for records.